

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 The U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

SA1920-065: Resolution to Thank UWL Faculty, Staff, & Administration

DATE: April 29, 2020

AUTHOR(S): Cait McReavy

SPONSOR(S): Dana Nielsen, Avery McLain, Sita Agterberg, Sydney Navoichick, Nancy Lee, Andrew Ericson, K.C. Cayo, Brice Hansen, Cameron Neader, Evelynn Yuengst

WHEREAS COVID-19 was declared a global pandemic by the World Health Organization on March 11, 2020 and has caused significant change and upheaval across the globe and here in La Crosse; and

WHEREAS the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse has moved to online classes for the remainder of the Spring 2020 semester and many aspects of campus life have been overhauled, modified, or shut down for the time being; and

WHEREAS UWL's faculty has undertaken the enormous task of shifting and re-writing their curriculum for a new online format in a matter of weeks, and has done so to support the learning and success of their students; and

WHEREAS UWL's administration has been hard at work planning for the post-COVID-19 future and rolling out policies and programs to support all members of the UWL community in the meantime; and

WHEREAS members of UWL's staff – from sanitation and janitorial, to retail and dining, from health and counseling, to administrative and beyond—have been working around the clock to keep UWL running so our community can stay safe and stay healthy; and

WHEREAS UWL could not function during this crisis without the incredible efforts of faculty, student workers, staff, graduate assistants, and administration;

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

willy Sita Agterberg

Sita Agterberg President, Student Association

05/06/2020 Date 05/06/2020 Date



UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

2244 THE U 1705 BADGER STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8775

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the University of Wisconsin-La Crosse Student Association, on behalf of the UWL student body, offers its thanks and gratitude to University faculty, staff, and administration for their tremendous work and tireless efforts to support UWL students and the greater La Crosse community during this difficult time;

THEREFORE BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED this resolution be shared with all UWL faculty, staff, and administration.

Dana Nielsen

President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

05/06/2020 Date

terty Sita Agterberg

President, Student Association

05/06/2020

Date